OP \$65.00 85124231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM382491

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS administrative AGENT		04/29/2016	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANATICS RETAIL GROUP NORTH, INC.	
Street Address:	8100 NATIONS WAY	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85124231	OVER THE WALL COLLECTION
Serial Number:	85097792	TEAMSTORE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-41072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=41072#page1.tif source=41072#page2.tif

source=41072#page3.tif source=41072#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of April 29, 2016 (this "Release"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security and Pledge Agreement as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September 11, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Fanatics, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Fanatics Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), the subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent and (ii) the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 24, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent.
- B. Pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantor set forth on Schedule I hereto in, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor set forth on Schedule II hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 26, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5117/0903.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of April 29, 2016, among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by the Borrower and at the expense of the Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Gerund N. Diamond
Title: Assutant Live Fresilent

Schedule I

Grantor Name	Grantor Jurisdiction of Incorporation
Fanatics Retail Group North, Inc.	Delaware

[[3594303]]

Schedule II

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
United States	OVER THE WALL	85124231		Fanatics Retail
	COLLECTION			Group North,
				Inc.
United States	TEAMSTORE.COM	85097792		Fanatics Retail
	and Design			Group North,
				Inc.

[[3594303]]

RECORDED: 04/29/2016